-Mas 3-12-99

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 03-12-1999

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #26

03-30-1999

100997681

75763652

RECORDATIO	N FORM COVER SHEET
	MARKS ONLY
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error	X Merger Month Day Year
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	X Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name ROUSSFI IICI AF	10/01/1997
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	
Receiving Party	as Express Mail in an envelope addressed to Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached for Trademarks,
Name HOFCHST MARION ROUSSEL	Artington, Virginia 22202 - 3513, on 12, 1999
DBA/AKA/TA	(Date of Deposit)
Composed of	Sue G. Clovel
1 T D	Signatur <b>e</b>
Address (line 1) 1, TERRASSE BELLINI	<u>EM 202 592482 US</u>
Address (line 2) 92800 PUTEAUX	Express Mail No.
Address (line 3) City	FRANCE State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	
9/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000205 132535 75203652 FOR C	OFFICE USE ONLY
C:481 40.00 CH C:482 150.00 CH	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 1875 FRAME: 0965** 

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618 <b>B</b>	Page	2	I hereby certify that utsis performance to be no deposited with the patent and Trademerk office Service as Express Mail in an envelope addressed to
	epresentative Nam	e and Address	Enter for the firs	t Receiving Party only: Trademarks,
Name [	KENNETH C. Ko	TENBERG		Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513, on March 12, 1999
Address (line 1)	HOECHST MARIO	n Roussel, Inc	-	( Date of Deposit )
Address (line 2)	2110 EAST GAL	BRAITH ROAD		Signature Signature
Address (line 3)	CINCINNATI, O	H 45215-6300		EM 202592482US
Address (line 4)				Express Mail No.
Correspond	ent Name and Add	ress Area Code and	Telephone Number	(513) 948-7060
Name	KENNETH C. KO	TENBERG		
Address (line 1)	HOECHST MARIO	n Roussel, Inc		
Address (line 2)	2110 East Gal	BRAITH ROAD		
Address (line 3)	CINCINNATI, O	H 45215-6300		
Address (line 4)			(Fil. 5)	
Pages	Enter the total numbe including any attachn		ched conveyance	document # 14
Trademark A	Application Numbe		n Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the	Trademark Application Num	ber <u>or the Registration Nu</u>	mber (DO NOT ENTER	BOTH numbers for the same property).
7520365	lemark Application Nu	mber(s)	Rec 2066288	gistration Number(s)
			621695	1046658
			2062979	2179962
Number of E	Properties			
Number of F		e total number of pro		#_7
Fee Amount		ount for Properties Li		<b>4</b>
Deposit A			eposit Account (_)	_
(Enter for pa	ayment by deposit account o	r if additional fees can be o Deposit Account N	•	<sup>)</sup> # 13-2535
		Authorization to c	harge additional fee	es: Yes X No
Statement a	nd Signature			
attac	e best of my knowledge a hed copy is a true copy o ated herein.			and correct and any it account are authorized, as
KENNETU	C. KOTENBERG	7,	5	march 11, 1999
	of Person Signing		ignature	Date Signed

### DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

CEDIXEN	2066288
Identify the mark	Serial No.
HOECHST MARION ROUSSEL	Fabruary 16 1000
Name of applicant	February 16, 1999  Date of signature
••••••	Described to Square
KENNETH C. K	COTENBERG
(Name o	f domestic representative)
whose postal address is HOECHST Ma	ARION ROUSSEL, INC., 2110 F. GALBRAITH ROA
CINCINNATI	ı, Оніо 45215-6300, U.S.A.
I hereby certify that this correspondence is beideposited with the United States Postal Services Express Mail in an envelope addressed Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513, on  March 12, 1999  (Date of Deposit)  Signature  EM 202592482 US	ice
Express Mail No.	
	(Signature of applicant)
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail in an envelope addressed to Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, Arlington, Virginia 22202 - 3513, on	(Signature of applicant)
(Daile of Deposit)	
•	
Signature	
Express Mad No.	

## **NOTARIAL TRUE COPY**

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ) STATE OF OHIO ) ss. COUNTY OF HAMILTON )
TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME,
I Do Hereby Certify under the Oath of my Office and Seal that the annexed document(s) are TRUE COPIES of the original document(s) which I have compared.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal under the Oath of my Office
at Cincinnati, Ohio, United States of America
this 10th day of <u>February</u> , 1999.
SEAL Sue G. Cloud Notary Public

Sue A. Cloud Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires October 27, 1999

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 1875 FRAME: 0968** 



## res Lalande CHAMPETIER de RIBES. Jean-François SELAUDOUX • Hervé DROUAULT • Hugues de BRAQUILANGES •

03-12-1999

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #25

NOTARIES IN PARTNERSHIP 10 RUE DE CASTIGLIONE 75001 PARIS

TELEPHONE: 01 44 58 60 00 + FAX: 01 44 58 60 60 e.mail: castiglione@paris.notaires.fr

C.C.P. PARIS 30041/00001/031792C020/18 Member of an Approved Association. Payment of fees by cheque is accepted

OUR REFERENCES: JFS/GMJ

YOUR REFERENCES: Mrs CLAUDEL

Trademarks Department

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail in an envelope addressed to Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513, on

arch 12,199

Date of Deposit )

Signature

EM20259248205

Paris, October 5, 1998

#### NOTARISED ATTESTATION

THE UNDERSIGNED, Maître Jean-François SELAUDOUX,
A notary in partnership, a member of the professional private company
called "Jacques LALANDE CHAMPETIER de RIBES, Jean-François
SELAUDOUX, Hervé DROUAULT et Hugues de BRAQUILANGES, notaires
associés", holder of a Notarial Office, with its registered office in PARIS (1st arrondissement) at 10, rue de Castiglione,

Hereby ATTESTS that according to the documents filed in the originals section of my Offices by the Companies ROUSSEL UCLAF and HOECHST MARION ROUSSEL, the business names and the registered offices of the said companies were as follows:

#### 1 - From 29 December 1961 to 20 June 1993:

Business name: ROUSSEL-UCLAF

Registered office address: 35, Boulevard des Invalides (75007) PARIS

#### 2 - Change of business name on 21 June 1993:

Former business name: ROUSSEL-UCLAF New business name: ROUSSEL UCLAF

Registered office address: 35, Boulevard des Invalides PARIS (7th

Arrondissement)

(Pursuant to the minutes concerning the extraordinary stockholders' meeting of 21 June 1993)

#### 3 - Change of registered office on 1 May 1995:

Business name: ROUSSEL UCLAF

Former registered office: 35, Boulevard des Invalides PARIS (7th

Arrondissement)

A Professional Private Company holding a Notarial Office Successor to Maîtres CHAMPETIER de RIDES – 10 rue de Castiglione in Paris and Maîtres PASTEAU – 11 Rue Louis Le Grand in Paris

and shell may be shell as the s

TUROS OFILL SAPURO

New registered office: 102 Route de Noisy in ROMAINVILLE (93200) (Seine-Saint-Denis)

(Pursuant to the minutes concerning the Supervisory Board meeting of 16 March 1995)

## 4 – Merger by absorption of ROUSSEL UCLAF Company by the Company FRANCAISE HOECHST, which became HOECHST MARION ROUSSEL on 1 October 1997:

Business name of the absorbed Company: ROUSSEL UCLAF Business name of the absorbing Company: HOECHST MARION ROUSSEL

Registered office address: 1 Terrasse Bellini in PUTEAUX (92800) (Hauts-de-Seine)

(Pursuant to the minutes concerning the decisions made by the Executive Board on 1 October 1997)

Signed in PARIS on 5 October 1997.

(signature) (Mostly illegible seal)

I, the undersigned, Swom Translator to the Court of Appeal of Paris, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and faithful translation of the French original signed by me "ne varietur" under No.

Paris, this

Stelbuy

Stel

# ROUSSEL UCLAF 102 Route de Noisy, Romainville 93200 (Seine-Saint-Denis)

Country	TRADEMARK		Status Class	Owner	Appin. No.	Appln. Date	Applin. No. Applin. Date Reg. No. Reg. Date	Reg. Date
United States of America	CEDIXEN	REG	2	Roussel Uclaf 74/721985	74/721985	8/28/95	2066288	26/8/9
United States of America	LEVVIAX	PEN	വ	Roussel Uclaf	75/203652	11/25/96		
United States of America	ONDEVA	REG	ر ک	Roussel Uclaf	75/163265	96/6/6	2097508	9/16/97
United States of America	PRIXAR	REG	5	Roussel Uclaf	75/192565	11/4/96	2179962	8/11/98
United States of America	TOPICORT	REG	Ŋ	Roussel Uclaf	74454	1/15/76	1046658	8/24/96
United States of America	TOPICORT	REG	Ŋ	Roussel Uclaf	71-688466	5/27/55	621695	2/21/96
United States of America	XIRELYS	REG	വ	Roussel Uclaf	75/084275	4/5/96	2062979	5/20/97

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail in an envelope addressed to Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, Arlington, Virginia 22202 - 3513, on

March 12/19 (Date of Deposit)

Signature

EM 202592482US

Express Mail No.

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 03/12/1999 REEL: 1875 FRAME: 0971